## SB0892/803921/1

BY: Senator Peters

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 892

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "repealing" and substitute "<u>altering</u>"; and in line 7, after "facility" insert "<u>to prohibit an individual or entity from owning an interest in more than two video lottery facilities</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 1, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 2, strike "one" and substitute "<u>TWO</u>"; and in the same line, strike "facility" and substitute "<u>FACILITIES</u>".